
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 99/2004
OF 20TH DECEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 ADAEZE NWUGO CHIO-OFFIAH AA 1421258 A 0074082 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   23,757.64                      23,757.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
2 ARINZE AZUKA CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421257 A2391535 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   13,623.00                      37,380.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
3 NNAMDI IFEANYI CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421259 A0074165 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   19,000.00                      56,380.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
4 ONYEKACHI CHILO-OFFIAH AA 1421260 A 0074154 C/O DR CHILO C. OFFIAH. INTER TRUST LTD,119 AWOLO 133.3000   16,409.00                      72,789.64                              SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
5 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0730616 25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILASA 133.2000   202,843.00                    275,632.64                            IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (XYLENE)STD. CHART.
6 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0749562 RC185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.1200   86,486.32                      362,118.96                            COMPUTER ACCESSORIES BOND
7 KGM IND. LTD MF 0649023 RC118795 BLOCK A, PLOT 6, CHESEBROUGH WAY, ISOLO IND. SC 133.1200   58,935.20                      421,054.16                            PP COPOLYMER FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING DBL
8 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635437 118795 BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME II ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1200   72,714.89                      493,769.05                            70MTS OF LLDPE ROTO MOULDING ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
9 AUGUSTINE O. ORJI AA0889376 A0032887 7 CHIEZE CLOSE ABAYI, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.1000   3,000.00                        496,769.05                            TUITION FEES FOR ORJI A DBL

10 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED MF0734691 287579 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 133.1000   85,800.00                      582,569.05                            2 FCL-2400 DCS DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHHANE R-12 INTERCON
11 MUFEX (NIGERIA) CO. LTD. MF0487202 108181 11A,GALADIMA ROAD,SABON GARI,KANO    133.1000                     126,170.00 708,739.05                            DISTRIBUTOR TRANSFORMER 200KVA, 33/0, 415 KV; 300 N.I.B
12 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707936 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1000   60,945.28                      769,684.33                            60MTS OF HD FILM ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
13 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707935 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 133.1000   36,420.28                      806,104.61                            34.4MTS OF PP INJ H1600 RESINS WEMA
14 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685482 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 133.1000   39,995.55                      846,100.16                            826CTNS OF PEAK POWDERED MILK WEMA
15 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685476 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 133.1000   64,263.82                      910,363.98                            1,812CTNS OF PEAK EVAPORATED MILK WEMA
16 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0489773 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS.    133.0800                       78,543.66 988,907.64                            AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS AND SPARES N.I.B
17 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0489780 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS.    133.0800                       83,400.00 1,072,307.64                         GENERATING SETS N.I.B
18 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0614864 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   3,867.00                        1,076,174.64                         MALT FLAVOURING BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCDBL
19 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0528398 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   167,280.41                    1,243,455.05                         CONFECTIONERY MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DBL
20 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590752 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   16,550.40                      1,260,005.45                         LIQUID SOYA LECITHIN (FOOD GRADE) DBL
21 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0703942 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   16,785.00                      1,276,790.45                         MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE DBL
22 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0702992 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   9,099.00                        1,285,889.45                         FOOD GRADE AMMONIUM BICARBONATE DBL
23 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0703199 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   10,097.00                      1,295,986.45                         RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
24 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0457245 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO 133.0600   58,460.00                      1,354,446.45                         WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DBL
25 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703195 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO 133.0600   238,617.00                    1,593,063.45                         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
26 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0702539 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   13,474.00                      1,606,537.45                         VACUUM FLASKS DBL
27 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703192 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   87,764.00                      1,694,301.45                         POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
28 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703185 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   9,931.00                        1,704,232.45                         TOWEL RACKS DBL
29 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0701804 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   90,951.00                      1,795,183.45                         COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
30 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0457844 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   70,546.00                      1,865,729.45                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
31 VAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0828573 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0600   41,312.00                      1,907,041.45                         PEPPER, CORN, CASSAVA DBL
32 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0459030 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 133.0600   61,023.93                      1,968,065.38                         NEWS PRINT PAPER FCMB
33 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0663922 RC11306 HARCOURT , RIVER STATE 133.0500   298,066.55                    2,266,131.93                         ANIMALS DBL
34 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701371 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU, LAGO 133.0200   88,242.00                      2,354,373.93                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (NATRIUM SILICATE) DBL
35 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701365 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU,LAGO 133.0200   103,791.10                    2,458,165.03                         PRIME STEEL BILLETS DBL
36 AFRICAN STELL MILLS LIMITED MF- 0701364 RC395473 PLOT 337 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU,LAGO 133.0200   53,918.00                      2,512,083.03                         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR STEEL ROLLING MILL DBL
37 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIG) LTDMF-0565378 RC28358 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0200   13,696.00                      2,525,779.03                         COMPLETE BICYCLE WITH ACCESSORIES IN CDK CONDITIDBL
38 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0703729 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA- LAGOS STATE 133.0200   26,787.82                      2,552,566.85                         VARIOUS SIZES OF MIRRORS DBL
39 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0489677 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA- LAGOS STATE 133.0200   127,500.00                    2,680,066.85                         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL(CALCIUM CARBIDE) DBL
40 WANDEL INT. LTD MF-0473524 RC113254 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0200   87,400.00                      2,767,466.85                         CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES DBL
41 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004216 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNING W 133.0200   83,253.00                      2,850,719.85                         ARTIFICIAL RESINS  ECO
42 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267044 RC9354 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   25,964.00                      2,876,683.85                         SAMOXINE INJECTION, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE ETB
43 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267043 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   11,113.00                      2,887,796.85                         MOULDS FOR PHARMA INDUSTRY ETB
44 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267065 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 11TH FLOOR 47-57 MARTINS ST 133.0200   8,950.00                        2,896,746.85                         PARASAM CAPLET, SAMQUINE CAPLET & MOULDS ETB
45 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0757070 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.    133.0200                       63,984.38 2,960,731.23                         COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B
46 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0743152 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL    133.0200                       12,355.20 2,973,086.43                         MIXED ALKYL BENZENE N.I.B
47 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0758832 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL    133.0200                         8,987.31 2,982,073.74                         DRAWING SHEETS N.I.B
48 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0629619 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.0200   17,500.46                      2,999,574.20                         RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER ORELIANCE 
49 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0486834 RC395473 PLOT NO 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0200   105,436.00                    3,105,010.20                         RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING STANBIC 
50 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0560295 RC214966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0200   61,362.01                      3,166,372.21                         FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 
51 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603847 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0200   13,637.00                      3,180,009.21                         BOPP ADHESIVE TAPES UBA
52 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LTD MF0409206 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 133.0100   247,450.00                    3,427,459.21                         GENERATING SETS AND  40 FEET CONTAINER BOND
53 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LTD MF0409207 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 133.0100   32,900.00                      3,460,359.21                         KIA CAR,  RENAULT SERVICE TRUCK AND 20 FEET CONTABOND
54 SILVERMOON NIGERIA LTD MF0623737 RC46807 12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0100   253,146.20                    3,713,505.41                         FISHHEADS CHARTERED
55 MARBLITE NIG LTD MF-0624679 RC30562 PLOT 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA 133.0100   180,083.62                    3,893,589.03                         100 BAGS OF  KERRYGOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER DBL



56 NEW HOME APPLIANCE INDUSTRIES (NMF-0516646 RC34806 13,FATAI ATERE  WAY MATORI LAGOS STATE 133.0100   28,327.99                      3,921,917.02                         235,NOS KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS OF IGNIS AIRCONDBL
57 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691030 RC27056 18, OBUN-EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT1 LAGOS 133.0100   11,658.30                      3,933,575.32                         BABY DOLLS (BABY TOYS) ETB
58 GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0100   718,410.00                    4,651,985.32                         LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
59 GLOPEX NIG LTD MF0605994 447 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0100   53,750.00                      4,705,735.32                         GLORIE INSTANT POWDER MILK GUARANTY
60 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482959 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   50,287.18                      4,756,022.50                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC MATERIALS) INDO
61 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482960 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   35,954.62                      4,791,977.12                         LOW DENSITY SPGR 0.94 POLYETHYLENE INDO
62 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482963 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   66,861.61                      4,858,838.73                         HDPE POWDER (CHEMICALS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY) INDO
63 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0482961 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   89,459.69                      4,948,298.42                         RESIN (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIES) INDO
64 POLY PRODUCT NIG. PLC MF0183821 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPEJU 133.0100   53,926.36                      5,002,224.78                         LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICAL FOR PLINDO
65 Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0618382 RC1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 133.0100   16,229.03                      5,018,453.81                         1,950 Cans of Weikfield Baking Powder NAMBL
66 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685489 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.0100   102,762.07                    5,121,215.88                         Sterilized Milk & Evaporated Fullcream Milk NAMBL
67 Midway Ventures Limited MF0696801 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 133.0100   206,388.24                    5,327,604.12                         Artificial Resins HDPB 270, HD PF150 LD BF 511 NAMBL
68 Waterford Limited MF0685424 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 133.0100   183,095.68                    5,510,699.80                         Evaporated Milk 96 x 170 GMS NAMBL
69 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541880 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 133.0100   40,350.06                      5,551,049.86                         INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
70 INSIS LIMITED MF0541308 291160 3, ARE AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN 133.0100   15,130.88                      5,566,180.74                         AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE: ERICINE IOLS-PLANT GROWNBM
71 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0726762 435378 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 133.0100   67,548.61                      5,633,729.35                         BIAXIALLY-ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM
72 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604329 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 133.0100   102,038.70                    5,735,768.05                         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) UBA
73 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0602991 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 133.0100   81,312.61                      5,817,080.66                         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA
74 R.H PLASTICS LIMITED MF0676990 18254 PLOT 2 , TANKO CLOSE KADUNA 133.0100   178,800.00                    5,995,880.66                         AUTOMATIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINE UBA
75 G.C. ENWERE MOTORS MF0169116 RC250357 29 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET  EBUTE METTA LAGO 133.0000   100,000.00                    6,095,880.66                         170UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE ACB
76 LINKSERVE LTD AA1054770 RC294128 PLOT 308 ADEOLA ODEKU VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000   84,950.00                      6,180,830.66                         PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES ACB
77 ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES MF0620267 417754 65, AKINWUNMI STREET, ALAGOMEJI, EBUTE META, LA 133.0000   115,987.62                    6,296,818.28                          AUTO REFINISHES (DERTON HARDNER) ACCESS
78 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620153 93309 JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDU 133.0000   41,640.00                      6,338,458.28                         PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL (LIQUID GLUCOSE) ACCESS
79 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0725045 RC219263 BLOCK 3 SUIT 23; BLOCK 4 SUIT 25, SHOPPING COMPLE 133.0000   200,000.00                    6,538,458.28                         ELASTIC, ZIPPER, WELDING ELECTRODE, PRINTING PAPERASSURANCE
80 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NMF0547306 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000   79,284.00                      6,617,742.28                         WHITE MANILLA BOARD IN SHEET ASSURANCE
81 K3 PACKAGING INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF0408003 RC498864 2 ADEWUNMI ESTATE, BEHIND FIRST BANK, OREGUN, I 133.0000   20,000.00                      6,637,742.28                         COLOUR PRINTING MACHINE BOND
82 CFAO Technologies MF 0949463 RC 455928 1, Aerodrome Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.0000   72,634.22                      6,710,376.50                         Spare Parts for Lifts Capital
83 Multipak Nig Ltd MF 0562465 RC 25894 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 133.0000   33,100.00                      6,743,476.50                         Cavity Injection Mould, Cavity Blow Mould for PVC Dettol BoCapital
84 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   4,612,500.00                 11,355,976.50                       INDIAN RICE CHARTERED
85 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315736 RC3763 PLOT 10 BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   202,800.00                    11,558,776.50                       600 SETS OF LIFAN, MOTOCYCLES CKD COMPONENTS CHARTERED
86 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499291 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   3,332,500.00                 14,891,276.50                       REFINED SUGAR CHARTERED
87 CORPORATE MEDIA LTD AA1339902 A1071458 6TH FLOOR ELEPHANT CEMENT HSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, L 133.0000   10,000.00                      14,901,276.50                       SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
88 MIND BUILDERS SCHOOL AA1339901 A2133066 219 LOLA HOLLOWAY STREET, OMOLE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   7,624.50                        14,908,901.00                       SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
89 PAPERWORLD VENTURES LTD MF0187944 RC137964 190 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 133.0000   23,625.00                      14,932,526.00                       WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD CHARTERED
90 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LAZ118170 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   11,310.70                      14,943,836.70                       CHANGE OVER SWITCHES CITIZENS
91 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0637119 LAZ118170 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   12,587.00                      14,956,423.70                       WINDOW LOUVRE FRAMES CITIZENS
92 CHINTECH ELECTRO (NIG) LTD MF-0663460 RC 382683 12 NELSON MANDELA ROAD, CALABAR, CROSS RIVER 133.0000   30,868.00                      14,987,291.70                       ELECTRICAL MATERIALS; POT INSULATOR,SPINDLE & DISDBL
93 CITIZENS CHEMICALS IND.NIG. LTD MF0797314 RC197698 25 ST JOHN'S CROSS ODOAKPU-ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S 133.0000   77,223.00                      15,064,514.70                       CAN MACHINE &SPARES DBL
94 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0650093 RC382078 2B, LAMIDO ROAD KANO,  KANO STATE 133.0000   24,886.00                      15,089,400.70                       HARMLESS VETERINARY MEDICINES; ALBENDAZOLE USPDBL
95 QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF 0061235 RC116619 PT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. EST. P/ H , RIVERS STATE 133.0000   17,770.00                      15,107,170.70                       STRETCH BLOW MOULDING MACHINE DBL
96 SALCO LIMITED MF- 0528899 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, 133.0000   41,792.99                      15,148,963.69                       16,000KG L-LYSINE (ADM) ORIGIN BEING RAW MATERIALSDBL
97 ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0790068 RC226766 129 EHI ROAD, ABA 133.0000   58,958.00                      15,207,921.69                       719 BAGS OF FISH HEADS/WASTE ECO
98 AKINGBESOTE KAYODE AA1114804 A1514096 AP BENIN/OWO ROAD, AKURE, ONDO STATE 133.0000   6,958.00                        15,214,879.69                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
99 AKINGBESOTE KAYODE AA1114803 A1514096 AP BENIN/OWO ROAD, AKURE, ONDO STATE 133.0000   3,096.80                        15,217,976.49                       ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO

100 GREGIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0790067 RC152057 91 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 133.0000   331,500.00                    15,549,476.49                       3900 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS ECO
101 MULTI-LINKS TELECOMMUNICATION L BA081/2003000 RC239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   7,537,094.56                 23,086,571.05                       TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT: APPARATUS FOR RAECO
102 OSADEBE HENRY CHUKWUDI AA1006595 A2520418 30 AKINBAIYE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000   15,288.00                      23,101,859.05                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
103 OSADEBE HENRY CHUKWUDI AA1006596 A2520418 30 AKINBAIYE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000   392.00                           23,102,251.05                       ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
104 SIMBABE BALLOONS & ACCESSORIESAA1391459 RC372372 164 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0000   19,500.00                      23,121,751.05                       SCHOOL FEES ECO
105 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659380 372774 NO. 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, 133.0000   57,241.00                      23,178,992.05                       PREFORM BOTTLE, ICE TEA, PEACH & APPLE CONCENTRAEQUITY
106 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0080407 RC27056 18, OBUN-EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT1 LAGOS 133.0000   32,442.12                      23,211,434.17                       MATHEMATICAL SETS ETB
107 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0691001 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000   30,049.70                      23,241,483.87                       VACUUM FLASKS ETB
108 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0691572 RC52424 PLOT 1 BLK F OLUYOLE EST. IBADAN 133.0000   126,425.00                    23,367,908.87                       PRINTING PAPER ETB
109 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706420 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   19,950.00                      23,387,858.87                       AMPICILIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER FBN
110 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706422 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   246,641.06                    23,634,499.93                       FLUID BED DRYER - PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERY FBN
111 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND LTD MF0706423 61894 PLOT 3C,BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAG 133.0000   342,673.60                    23,977,173.53                       STAINLESS STEEL CHAMBER WITH BASIC CONTROL SYSTFBN
112 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179885 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   6,898.40                        23,984,071.93                       RUG MAT , TINTED FILM , BODY CHROME - SPARE PARTS FFBN
113 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179884 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   27,678.08                      24,011,750.01                       DOUBLE WIPER, BRAKE PAD, AUTO JACK - SPARE PARTSFBN
114 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179882 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   14,282.00                      24,026,032.01                       SIDE MIRROR , ROOF CARRIER ,  - SPARE PARTS FOR COMFBN
115 INTERLAND NIC.AUTO PARTS LTD. MF0179886 77209 ZONE D,BLK 5,SHOP 19/24 ASPAMDA TRADEFAIR COMP 133.0000   22,048.58                      24,048,080.59                       FOG LAMP, GLUE, - SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHFBN
116 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0522603 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000   22,097.50                      24,070,178.09                       GREAT FOIL AND ALUM FOIL FBN
117 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITE MF 0662234 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000   21,000.00                      24,091,178.09                       AMPOULES BOTTLE FBNMB
118 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365473 RC 172806      BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJ 133.0000   100,000.00                    24,191,178.09                       Payment for lease rental on B737-200A MSN 21599 for the m FCMB
119 DAN-MUSA GAMBO MUSA AA 1076843 AO 955689 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,193,178.09                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
120 KEN CARGO NIGERIA LIMITED AA 1271171 RC 417365 NAHCO BUILDING MURTALA MOHAMMED INTL AIRPORT 133.0000   20,762.49                      24,213,940.58                       FREIGHT RECEIVED ON BEHALF OF HEAD OFFICE FSB
121 RABI MOHAMMED AO 844437 AA 1076844 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,215,940.58                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
122 SA'ID ABDULLAHI LAWAN AA 1076842 A 2110017 23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000   2,000.00                        24,217,940.58                       PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB



123 EZTO MARINE ENTERPRISES MF0949202 BN LAZ 146309 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA, LAGO 133.0000   29,500.00                      24,247,440.58                       2 PNEUMATIC FLOATING FENDERS- 3.3 X 6.5 METRES GUARANTY
124 EZTO MARINE ENTERPRISES MF0949201 BN LAZ 146309 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA, LAGO 133.0000   27,500.00                      24,274,940.58                       2 YOKOHAMA  PNEUMATIC FLOATING FENDERS GUARANTY
125 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0601932 435829 122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0000   70,175.00                      24,345,115.58                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-BLEACHED TOPYT TALLOWGUARANTY
126 SOKOA CHAIR CENTRE LTD MF0689844 512241 HOUSE OF HIS GLORY, BLOCK 94, PLOT 18 LEKKI EPE E 133.0000   26,709.59                      24,371,825.17                       COMPENENTS FOR OFFICE SEATINGS & RACKS GUARANTY
127 COSCHARIS MOTORS MF 0205867 RC 56536 1 - 7 COSCHARIS STREET KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE APAPA 133.0000   1,000,000.00                 25,371,825.17                       VARIOUS ABRO PRODUCTS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BODY FGUARDIAN
128 FINIX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640956 RC 146613 3, ADENEKAN SALAKO CLOSE, OGBA, IKEJA 133.0000   31,310.40                      25,403,135.57                       INDUSTRIAL AUTOMOBILE TYRES (BEAUTRAK BRAND TYRINDO
129 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS MF0482995 RC 65033 17B, MCEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA 133.0000   16,777.00                      25,419,912.57                       CARBONLESS PAPERS FOR BANK STATEMENT PRODUCT INDO
130 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF0674934 RC 215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, S/L 133.0000   198.90                           25,420,111.47                       POLYPRO PYLENE  (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
131 MC PLASTIC LTD MF0674402 240735 52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANTIN KWARI, KANO 133.0000   9,750.00                        25,429,861.47                       MOULDS AND ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC INJECTION INTERCITY
132 ROE LIMITED MF0674068 100594 AMAZING GRACE PLAZA, 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STRE 133.0000   249,855.03                    25,679,716.50                       COMPUTER EQUIPMENT INTERCITY
133 CHANDSUN IMPORT AND EXPORT NIG MF0652604 496246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS(HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND) ILU 133.0000   24,000.00                      25,703,716.50                       1-5520 TALC RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY INTERCON
134 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMIT MF0680971 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   17,956.40                      25,721,672.90                       GASOLINE GENERATING SET INTERCON
135 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMIT MF0680970 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   7,680.00                        25,729,352.90                       66 PCS OF GENERATOR INTERCON
136 INYAMA EKWUTOSI EZINM AA1088867 A1009028 26 HAILE SELASSIE STREET ASOKORO ABUJA 133.0000   4,100.00                        25,733,452.90                       SCHOOL FEES INTERCON
137 NIGERIAN  CARTON & PACKAGING MAMF0624970 12108 23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000   1,236.24                        25,734,689.14                       INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIAL KRAFT LINNER BOARD INTERCON
138 RIMA MINING COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITMF0428788 409836 15 NAGOGO ROAD KADUNA 133.0000   1,525,000.00                 27,259,689.14                       12500 MT OF BAGGED NPK FERTILIZER (15.15.15) INTERCON.
139 ERUSMOORE INTL LTD MF0102511 RC439031 14 BAYODE OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   90,000.00                      27,349,689.14                       USED HONDA ,YAMAHA AND SUZUKI  MOTORCYCLES LIBERTY
140 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208729 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                       35,168.21 27,384,857.36                       BAILING PRESS MODEL HSM HL1615 N.I.B
141 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208708 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                       26,993.35 27,411,850.71                       CIRCULAR BLADES N.I.B
142 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208715 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,    133.0000                     164,299.08 27,576,149.79                       BLEACHED BISULPHITE SOFTWOO LONG FIBRE N.I.B
143 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194140 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         8,400.00 27,584,549.79                       2, 4-D AMINE 720 SALT (WEEDAMINE) N.I.B
144 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194145 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         4,064.00 27,588,613.79                       GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE N.I.B
145 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194143 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         6,660.00 27,595,273.79                       BUTACHLOR 50 EC (BUTACLEAR) N.I.B
146 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194138 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO    133.0000                         2,553.00 27,597,826.79                       ATRAZINE 80 WP (HERBAZINE) N.I.B
147 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606202 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS.    133.0000                     131,080.98 27,728,907.77                       NESCAFE 10*120*2G N.I.B
148 NORGEM (NIG) LIMITED MF0197583 27683 23, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHONY , LAGOS.    133.0000                       41,387.50 27,770,295.27                       20.7 MT OF ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL N.I.B
149 Maersk Nigeria Limited AA1205007 RC108069 Plot 121, Louis Solomon Close, V/Island, Lagos 133.0000   524,459.31                    28,294,754.58                       Year 2002 & Year 2003  Technical Fee NAMBL
150 Maersk Nigeria Limited AA1205025 RC108069 Plot 121, Louis Solomon Close, V/Island, Lagos 133.0000   2,072,096.40                 30,366,850.98                       Year 2003 Final Dividend & Year 2004 Interim Dividend NAMBL
151 ANTLANTIC ENG. $ CONSTR. CO LTD MF0498535 251586 59 OREGUN ROAD OREGUN,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   214,232.50                    30,581,083.48                       NEPA TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM 
152 ET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0554694 402530 23 TONY ANEGBODE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0000   22,800.00                      30,603,883.48                       NEW WORKSHOP TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS PLATINUM 
153 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0797741 136005 30 BABS ANIMASHAUN STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000   32,780.00                      30,636,663.48                       HIGH PRESSURE COMPRESSORS AND BLOW DRYING MACPLATINUM 
154 RAPIDDAC CONSORTIUM LTD MF0655577 502424 20 OYEKAN ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000   21,100.00                      30,657,763.48                       FLOOR TILES AND TORCH LIGHTS PLATINUM 
155 VICKY INVESTMENTS LTD MF0498837 98354 23/26 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 133.0000   25,580.80                      30,683,344.28                       UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES AND FLUSHING CISTERNS PLATINUM 
156 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0546769 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000   51,305.00                      30,734,649.28                       INDUSTRIAL HEAT EXCHANGERS REGENT 
157 EXQUISITE INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF 0112067 RC 56611 19 MILVERTON AVENUE ABA ABIA STATE 133.00 49,400.00                      30,784,049.28                       DRIED FISH HEAD RELIANCE 
158 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURES MF0664542 RC32300 NO 52, FAGGE TA KUDU, KANO 133.0000   267,300.00                    31,051,349.28                       GREY BAFT FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC 
159 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0547997 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   637,281.00                    31,688,630.28                       TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS PARTS AND RACKS STANBIC 
160 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0547996 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   53,856.00                      31,742,486.28                       ANDREW 1.8M C-BAND ANTENNA STANBIC 
161 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0176817 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX 133.0000   88,660.00                      31,831,146.28                       COMPUTER OPTIPLEX,DELL,SMALL DESKTOP STANBIC 
162 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560190 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000   30,181.92                      31,861,328.20                       SECONDARY CARPET BACKING STANBIC 
163 DOMINIC OBIAJULU AA1086020 A0406200 3RD AVENUE, K CLOSE, HOUSE 20, FESTAC TOWN, LAG 133.0000   10,000.00                      31,871,328.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
164 J AND E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LIMMF0504985 RC129418 55, WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0000   118,492.00                    31,989,820.20                       PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSSTB
165 KINGSDEY FAVOUR VENTURES MF0769231 LAZ 150709 1, BALOGUN STREET, ANIFOWOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000   23,960.00                      32,013,780.20                       PAYMENT FOR 20 BY 30CM AND 40 BY 40CM CERAMIC TILESTB
166 LINDA MANFACTURING COMPANY LIMMF0769766 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN, LAGO 133.0000   113,904.00                    32,127,684.20                       PAYMENT FOR FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW STB
167 ODUME NGOZICHUKWUSOMUSO A. AA0062945 A2683788 1, ODUME CRESCENT, ACHALLA-IBUSA, DELTA STATE 133.0000   12,000.00                      32,139,684.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
168 ODUME OBIANUJU WHITNEY AA0062944 A2683789 1, ODUME CRESCENT, ACHALLA-IBUSA, DELTA STATE 133.0000   12,000.00                      32,151,684.20                       PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES STB
169 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS LTD. MF0578147 458790 OSHOPEY PLAZA, 1789, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 133.0000   20,000.00                      32,171,684.20                       COMPUTER HARDWARE (USED) STD. CHART.
170 DN MEYER PLC MF0792341 2188 PLOT 34, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ALAUSA IKEJA 133.0000   125,100.00                    32,296,784.20                       IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS (60000KG OF TITANIUMSTD. CHART.
171 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITEMF0578225 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000   155,409.66                    32,452,193.86                       IMPORTATION OF GENERATORS STD. CHART.
172 CRAIG ROLI STELLA AA1109057 A1958176 37 ADENIJI JONES ST. IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   11,662.00                      32,463,855.86                       SCHOOL FEES IFO  THE  UNIVERSITY OF BUCKINGHAM, UKSTD. CHRTD.
173 ACA LIMITED MF0525285 336842 17, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 133.0000   76,500.00                      32,540,355.86                       MENTHOL CRYSTALS UBA
174 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0674878 93309 JAWA HOUSE, PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDU 133.0000   10,800.00                      32,551,155.86                       DRY ALU. HYDROXIDE GEL BP 02, MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDUBA
175 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609964 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   240,132.87                    32,791,288.73                       CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
176 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0736268 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   38,103.38                      32,829,392.11                       ONE NEW CARTERPILLAR FORKLIFT MODEL DP50K UBA
177 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0736272 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000   32,226.46                      32,861,618.57                       ONE NEW CARTERPILLAR FORKLIFT MODEL DP20NT UBA
178 NIGERIAN PHARMACEUTICAL PROMOTMF0233115 21975 1 ALABI OLADIPO APOESO STREET EJIGBO-ISOLO LAG 133.0000   12,975.00                      32,874,593.57                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (180,600 X 25 KG BAGS OF ZUTB
179 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647794 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   36,685.92                      32,911,279.49                       1UNIT OF 99-DESC-RI SPRAYING VALVES WEMA
180 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647795 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   29,500.00                      32,940,779.49                       1UNIT OF VP 60 TUBE FILLING MACHINES WEMA
181 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216950 82987 1,OBASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000   49,207.00                      32,989,986.49                       111.6MTS OF BENEGAS PROPERLLANT GAS WEMA
182 MRS ASHIRU ABIKE AA 0971342 A2659279 6,ADENEYE STR. OFF FAKOYA STREET IJEBU ODE 133.0000   4,877.50                        32,994,863.99                       PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
183 WAPCO PLC MF 0675266 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   218,524.80                    33,213,388.79                       2,550MTS OF PORLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCE IN  BUWEMA
184 AMEX BROWN LIMITED MF 0794331 223246 114,BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 133.0000   1,848.91                        33,215,237.70                       FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE- TETRA PACK ASEPTIC PACKZENITH
185 AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100421 1250 13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000   50,000.00                      33,265,237.70                       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
186 BASCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0642159 247330 END OF LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,OYO ROAD, OPPOSITE O 133.0000   1,137,600.00                 34,402,837.70                       NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION MODELZENITH
187 BUREAUFAX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0944962 1106454 191, HERBERT MACAULAY ST ADEKUNLE YABA LAGOS 133.0000   7,477.03                        34,410,314.73                       COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- EFT 30 POS TERMINALS ZENITH
188 ITALIAN GRANITE & MARBLE CO. LTD. MF0696842 175300 229, APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 133.0000   37,867.48                      34,448,182.21                       COTTON TILES IN ASSORTED SIZES & THICKNESS ZENITH
189 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637167 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   82,870.58                      34,531,052.79                       RAW MATERIAL- LLDPE FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING ZENITH



190 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637170 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   91,693.55                      34,622,746.34                       PP HOMOPOLYMER - CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
191 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637164 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEM 133.0000   142,800.00                    34,765,546.34                       PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
192 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD, MF0765860 319523 12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 133.0000   61,482.00                      34,827,028.34                       RAW MATERIAL- FIBRE SYNTHETIC TOW. ZENITH
193 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765462 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.0000   34,052.64                      34,861,080.98                       PRIMARY CARPET BACKING ZENITH
194 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765461 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.0000   48,648.00                      34,909,728.98                       RAW MATEWRIAL- LATEX ZENITH
195 MATEF LIMITED MF 0451615 8538 103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 133.0000   14,239.44                      34,923,968.42                       GRANITE POLISHED SLABS ZENITH
196 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707945 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   34,845.94                      34,958,814.36                       MOBIL 1018EB ZENITH
197 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696610 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   39,539.39                      34,998,353.75                       RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - M1600 & H1600 ZENITH
198 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707915 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.0000   96,698.40                      35,095,052.15                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD 2500 ZENITH
199 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA0757300 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 133.0000   1,584,044.00                 36,679,096.15                       PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2004ZENITH
200 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0690388 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 133.0000   58,650.00                      36,737,746.15                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 300 MT SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH
201 ROTIC WINNERS LTD MF0637775 244015 21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 133.0000   76,046.47                      36,813,792.62                       BOLTS & NUTS ZENITH
202 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0642293 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 133.0000   97,787.54                      36,911,580.16                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- SILICATE ZENITH
203 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0695834 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 133.0000   31,855.07                      36,943,435.23                       INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MDI/POLYOL ZENITH
204 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643323 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   68,055.25                      37,011,490.48                       GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
205 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643326 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000   100,000.00                    37,111,490.48                       EVAPORATED MILK ZENITH
206 SOSAPLAST NIGERIA LTD . MF 0632233 147143 PLOT 1 BLOCK C FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, MUSHIN L 133.0000   183,150.00                    37,294,640.48                       CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE C ZENITH
207 STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD, MF0656000 225480 25, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 133.0000   61,500.00                      37,356,140.48                       RAW MATERIAL -PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS ZENITH
208 VICTORINA CO. LTD MF0940041 267415 PLOT 25, BLOCK M ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME OSHOD 133.0000   66,765.00                      37,422,905.48                       ONE USED CATERPILLAR D 6HLGP AND SPARE PARTS FOZENITH
209 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642428 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO 133.0000   102,806.01                    37,525,711.49                       AUTOMOBILE TYRES ZENITH
210 Sonnex Packaging MF 0624921 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   89,461.60                      37,615,173.09                       Complete Generator Capital
211 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559434 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   113,167.44                    37,728,340.53                       HDPE FILM (Artificial Resins) Capital
212 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559446 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   3,950.00                        37,732,290.53                       Spares For Bag Making Machines Spares( Linear PerforationCapital
213 Sonnex Packaging MF 0497465 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Phillips Ojota, Lagos 132.9900   3,700.00                        37,735,990.53                       Spares For Injection Machine Voltage Stabiliser Capital
214 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689133 95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, OREGU 132.9900   120,815.10                    37,856,805.63                       PRM- BIAXILLY ORIENTED POLY PROPELENE GUARANTY
215 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0824031 185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9900   227,342.86                    38,084,148.49                       COMPUTER MONITOR - HP FLAT PANEL MONITOR ZENITH
216 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408686 RC5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SU 132.9800   35,535.00                      38,119,683.49                       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND
217 BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0731455 RC468285 42 ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9800   40,111.76                      38,159,795.25                       ENAMEL WARE CHARTERED
218 EMI SYSTEMS MF-0793823 RC248986 4A,LAWRENCE STREET IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9800   33,310.00                      38,193,105.25                       PANEL DOOR COMPLETE 403 PCS DBL
219 FINE CHEMICALS NIG. LTD MF0690544 RC31570 No. 22 MUSA YARADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9800   83,200.00                      38,276,305.25                       40MTx25kg BAGS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS 2190 DBL
220 G.M.O AND COMPANY LTD MF0686930 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SU 132.9800   49,000.00                      38,325,305.25                       BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
221 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS NIGERIA LTMF0727645 RC 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9800   97,304.64                      38,422,609.89                       POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
222 JOHNNY IND. LTD. MF0565618 RC 15238 430, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9800   75,660.90                      38,498,270.79                       HOMOPOLYMER (PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS) INDO
223 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS NIG. LTD MF0541545 194717 PLOT 26, IZE IYAMU STREET OREGUN LAGOS 132.9800   150,640.00                    38,648,910.79                       ARTIFICIAL RESIN: RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRNBM
224 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT. NIG LTD MF0497826 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9700   11,399.40                      38,660,310.19                        WHITE PRINTING PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS ACB
225 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0543721 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9700   102,300.00                    38,762,610.19                       82.50 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS - PP RAFFIA. EQUITY
226 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0543720 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.9700   122,760.00                    38,885,370.19                       99,000 MT POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER INJECTION. EQUITY
227 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488756 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.    132.9700                     291,660.90 39,177,031.09                       12456 CARTONS OF DETTOL ANTISEPTIC LIQUID N.I.B
228 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0764939 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.9700   39,000.00                      39,216,031.09                       97.5MT OF CORN STARCH ZENITH
229 G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MF0758418 RC37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9600   153,920.00                    39,369,951.09                       STOCK FISH CHARTERED
230 CROWNSTAR COMMERCIAL INVESTMEMF0703559 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   35,938.80                      39,405,889.89                       OVEN TOASTERS DBL
231 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701776 RC414280 PLOT K  KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOR 132.9600   314,422.49                    39,720,312.38                       270 METRIC TONS HDPE BLOW PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL INDBL
232 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701777 RC22435 PLOT K  KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOR 132.9600   97,731.93                      39,818,044.31                       82.50 METRIC TONS PP INJECTION  PRIME VIRGIN MATERIADBL
233 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703700 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   38,986.00                      39,857,030.31                       POLY PROPYLENE-FILM GRADE H4540 DBL
234 SADHWANIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703572 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9600   43,776.00                      39,900,806.31                       HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE PF-150 DBL
235 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0703880 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9600   46,318.66                      39,947,124.97                       VARIOUS RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY DBL
236 AVON CROWN CAPS & CONTAINERS PMF0690542 22940 22A SAPARA WILLIAMS STREET V.I. ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   714,000.00                    40,661,124.97                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COATED TINPLATE FBN
237 G.N IHEAKU & CO LTD MF 0662244 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9600   299,655.00                    40,960,779.97                       880 BALES NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH FBNMB
238 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0690535 22940 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   570,000.00                    41,530,779.97                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COATED TIN PLATES GUARANTY
239 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0499495 213617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   154,684.20                    41,685,464.17                       4,300PCS BRANDNEW TYRES(315/80 R22.5 HSR)  AS PER PGUARANTY
240 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0689843 213617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   225,000.00                    41,910,464.17                       FLOOR TILES, WALL TILES AND BULBS AS PER PROFORMGUARANTY
241 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0686297 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.9600   440,488.42                    42,350,952.59                       F.G WILSON GENERATING SETS GUARANTY
242 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0696725 2662 3/4 ADEWUMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9600   372,147.19                    42,723,099.78                       HOLSTAR BRAND TRANSFORMERS GUARANTY
243 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688425 400508 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9600   176,469.40                    42,899,569.18                       500 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER AS PER PROFORMAGUARANTY
244 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559405 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   19,625.43                      42,919,194.61                       144 PCS BRAND NEW WHIRLPOOL REFRIGERATORS MODEGUARANTY
245 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559406 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   53,025.30                      42,972,219.91                       189 SETS BRAND NEW LG HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES, REFGUARANTY
246 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0165745 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJO 132.9600   180,129.94                    43,152,349.85                       MACHINERY AND SPARE PARTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF AIRCOGUARANTY
247 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686750 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.9600   56,934.81                      43,209,284.66                       RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY:MANILA BOARD,UGUARANTY
248 ADEMU NIGERIA LIMITED AA1096040 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   2,500.00                        43,211,784.66                       BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLWANCE INDO
249 ADEMU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0183810 RC 32328 7, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   19,022.86                      43,230,807.52                       GRANITE TILES INDO
250 KRSNA PROJECTS LTD. MF0565638 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL, NEAR BEACHLAND EST. KIRIKIRI, P 132.9600   233,559.10                    43,464,366.62                       INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INDO
251 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0674985 RC 398729 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU 132.9600   50,000.00                      43,514,366.62                       RESIN (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRIES) INDO
252 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. AA1096041 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   2,500.00                        43,516,866.62                       BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLWANCE INDO
253 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. MF0751752 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   13,270.78                      43,530,137.40                       CERAMIC SANITARY WARES INDO
254 NUMED ELECTRICAL IND. & INVEST. MF0640626 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   18,111.78                      43,548,249.18                       OUT-DOOR WEATHER PROOF LIGHT FITTING INDO
255 BENUE CEMENT COMPAMY MF0648510 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO 132.9600   523,082.00                    44,071,331.18                       INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY CATERPILLAR ESCAVATOR INTERCON
256 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0649000 118621 111 ABAYOMI BUS STOP IWO ROAD IBADAN 132.9600   73,000.00                      44,144,331.18                       NEW ASSEMBLY LINE AND TESTING LINE INTERCON



257 FAMUREWA ITOHAN AA1046101 A1335103 5 INNO NWOSU STREET AJAO ESTATE 132.9600   2,000.00                        44,146,331.18                       PTA INTERCON
258 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS MF0480213 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS    132.9600                     746,000.00 44,892,331.18                       MACHINERY FOR METAL CROWNCAPS N.I.B
259 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONT (NIG) MF0480220 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9600   36,690.00                      44,929,021.18                       PVC COMPOUN GREY P2(XG MS 352) UBA
260 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONT (NIG) MF0628568 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9600   315,485.00                    45,244,506.18                       DUAL BURNERS & GAS PRESSURE REGULATORS UBA
261 AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERSMF0690533 22940 22A MUSA - YARADUA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9600   899,250.00                    46,143,756.18                       COATED TIN FREE STEEL SHEET UBA
262 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0690541 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   770,605.92                    46,914,362.10                       647.568MTS OF COATED TIN PLATE WEMA
263 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0647264 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   65,681.47                      46,980,043.57                       1,074,060SETS OF AEROSOL COMPONENTS WEMA
264 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0603136 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   119,297.10                    47,099,340.67                       750UNITS OF SYNCRONISING GEAR BOX,ROLLERS (PARTWEMA
265 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095172 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   300,000.00                    47,399,340.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED TELEVISION STUDIO SERVICES WEMA
266 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095173 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   250,000.00                    47,649,340.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED SATELLITE STUDIO SERVICES WEMA
267 FRONTAGE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITE AA 1095174 304791 PLOT 192B JIDE OKI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9600   23,412.00                      47,672,752.67                       PAYMENT FOR ACCRUED CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERV WEMA
268 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0637938 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   35,014.11                      47,707,766.78                       AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH
269 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0637936 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600   50,372.68                      47,758,139.46                       ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
270 ALCAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547934 RC380602 234, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   141,250.00                    47,899,389.46                       RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOKSASSURANCE
271 ASSOCIATED TELECOMS & ELECTRONMF0493066 RC304482 90, ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 132.9500   278,440.00                    48,177,829.46                       GSM TELEPHONE HANDSETS SAMSUNG MODEL R220 ASSURANCE
272 CHOICE FINISHING & FURNISHING LIM MF0547660 RC270138 3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9500   38,430.98                      48,216,260.44                       POLISH GRANITE TILES & SLAB ASSURANCE
273 CHRIST EMBASSY AA1380344 RC7013 51 - 53 OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9500   66,000.00                      48,282,260.44                       TELEVISION SATELLITE TRANSMISSION SERVICES ASSURANCE
274 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0176814 RC175641 13A A. J. MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500   43,500.00                      48,325,760.44                       TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABLE (SIZE 1071)S ASSURANCE
275 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493851 RC408121 PLOT 9, BLOCK B, BELLO FALAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF I 132.9500   99,434.02                      48,425,194.46                       INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACNINES ASSURANCE
276 NICETOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0478551 RC101739 KM 1, ABUJA EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 132.9500   54,067.00                      48,479,261.46                       PAPER REWINDING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES ASSURANCE
277 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0547266 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR OLOWOGBOWO, LAGO 132.9500   130,560.00                    48,609,821.46                       INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (PP EXXONMOBIL HOMOPOLYASSURANCE
278 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0492692 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, OLOWOGBOWO, LAG 132.9500   141,900.00                    48,751,721.46                       LDPE MOBIL EXTRUSION FILM ASSURANCE
279 OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0492691 RC133210 KM38 LAGOPS/ ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTA 132.9500   82,800.00                      48,834,521.46                       PVC RESINS ASSURANCE
280 POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0547778 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK UP STORES, ONITSHA 132.9500   64,882.40                      48,899,403.86                       HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES ASSURANCE
281 POCALIS W.A LTD MF0725054 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, B 132.9500   92,560.00                      48,991,963.86                       MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES TEARDROASSURANCE
282 SALIENT RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD MF0547265 RC68361 VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUT 132.9500   42,827.00                      49,034,790.86                       RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURING BLOWING AGENTASSURANCE
283 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY LTD AA1354385 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500   55,000.00                      49,089,790.86                       SATELLITE BANDWIDTH ASSURANCE
284 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NMF0547301 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9500   122,046.92                    49,211,837.78                       RAW MATERIALS (WHITE BOND PAPER IN REELS) ASSURANCE
285 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NMF0547302 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9500   100,000.00                    49,311,837.78                       PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS COVER ASSURANCE
286 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD AA1380233 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREEET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500   72,739.44                      49,384,577.22                       SOFTWARE ROYALTY ASSURANCE
287 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD MF0481089 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTIN S STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9500   376,217.74                    49,760,794.96                       COMPONENTS FOR COMPUTER DESKTOPS AND PRINTERSASSURANCE
288 THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1380581 RC427416 27, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILLU 132.9500   13,070.92                      49,773,865.88                       MAGAZINES & JOURNALS ASSURANCE
289 TRUVALU LIMITED MF0547214 RC178314 3B, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA  STREET, IK 132.9500   94,270.00                      49,868,135.88                       PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (SULPHONAMIDES) ASSURANCE
290 CHI Pharmaceutical MF 0559153 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun Oshodi,Lagos 132.9500   54,763.80                      49,922,899.68                       Glucose Syrup (Raw Material For Manufacture) Capital
291 CHI Pharmaceutical MF 0559152 RC 300051 14,Chivita Avenue,Apakun Oshodi,Lagos 132.9500   31,450.00                      49,954,349.68                       Vinko Pulp:Dried Potato Pulp (Pharmaceutical Raw MaterialsCapital
